OVERVIEW
The Pacific Power Source Electronic Power Transfer Switch module (EPTS)
uses solid state electronic switch technology to meet the IEC61000-4-11,
IEC61000-4-27 and IEC61000-4-34 Test requirements for voltage dips, short
interruptions and voltage unbalance with voltage transition rates less than
5 usec.  This supports full compliance testing of equipment for CE compli-
ance.
Voltage Dips, Interrupts, Variations & Phase Unbalance

Peak Inrush Capability - IEC 61000-4-11 Not limited by generator
Peak Inrush Capability - IEC 61000-4-34
16A - 50A Rated Equipment
50.1A - 100A Rated Equipment
> 100A Rated Equipment
500A
1000 A
Sufficient to maintain ±10% of UT
Voltage Over / Undershoot into 100 Ohm R Load < 5% of UT < 5% of UT
Voltage Rise & Fall Time into 100 Ohm R Load
(See option VDT100R)
Between 1 and 5 usec for currents < 75A
Between 1 and 50 usec for currents > 75A
1 to 5 usec for currents < 100 A
 1 to 50 usec for currents > 100 A
Phase error (3 phase) < ± 10° ± 0.5° (EPTS-100A-3)
Zero crossing control ± 10° ± 0.5°
Bypass Mode Current Rating n/a
EPTS-x-16A: 16 Arms
All other EPTS models: 100 Arms

Protections
Over Temperature Load Input opens up on over-temperature
dectection of internal heatsinks
Mechanical
Dimensions (HxWxD)
Depth incl/excl. AC terminals
170 x 190 x 402 / 364 mm
6.7” x 7.5” x 15.8” / 14.3”
Weight (net) 6 Kg / 13.22 lbs
Cooling Forced air fan cooled, Front intake, rear
exhaust
Load Connection Dual Compression Terminals, Rear Panel
©2019 PACIFIC POWER SOURCE Inc, Irvine, CA, U.S.A.  Subject to change without notice.   www.pacificpower.com PPS-EPTS 0123
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Model Description
EPTS-16A-1 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 16A, Single Phase
EPTS-16A-3 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 16A/phase, Three Phase
EPTS-32A-1 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 32A, Single Phase
EPTS-32A-3 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 32A/phase, Three Phase
EPTS-75A-1 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 75A, Single Phase
EPTS-75A-3 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 75A/phase, Three Phase
EPTS-100A-1 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 100A, Single Phase
EPTS-100A-3 Electronic Power Transfer Switch, 100A/phase, Three Phase
Options Description
VDT100R Test Generator Verification Low Inductance Resistive Load,
50 W & 100 W settable
Available Models & Options:
EPTS units are available in either single or three phase version and at different max. current ratings as shown in the table here.
Note: AC input voltage for 2U EPTS-16A-x is universal 100V~240Vac. AC input voltage for all 4U models must be specified at time of
order as either 120Vac or 230Vac. (fixed setting).
Service and Support
Pacific Power Source’s customer support is second to none. Our Customer Support Program pro-
vides the training, repair, calibration, and technical support services that our customers value. So,
in addition to receiving the right test equipment, our customers can also count on excellent sup-
port before, during and after the sale. With company owned support and service centers around
the world, support is never far away.
Complete calibration and repair services are offered at our US, European and Chinese manufac-
turing facilities (see contact info below).  Calibrations are to original factory specifications and are
traceable to NIST (National Institute of Standards and Technology).
Proudly Represented by:
EPTS SERIES
NORTH AMERICA
Pacific Power Source, Inc.
Irvine, USA
Phone: +1(949) 251-1800
Fax: +1 (949) 756-0756
Email: info@pacificpower.com
Web: www.pacificpower.com
EUROPE
Pacific Power Source Europe GmbH.
Kappelrodeck, Germany
Phone: +49 7842 99722-20
Fax: +49 7842 99722-29
Email: info@pacificpower.eu
Web: www.pacificpower.eu
CHINA
PPST  Shanghai Co. Ltd.
Shanghai, China
Phone: +86-21-6763-9223
Fax: +86-21-5763-8240
Email: info@ppst.com.cn
Web: www.ppst.com.cn
2802 Kelvin Avenue, Suite 100
Irvine, CA 92614 -5897 USA
Phone: +1 949.251.1800
Fax: +1 949.756.0756
Toll Free: 800.854.2433
E-mail: sales@pacificpower.com
Web: www.pacificpower.com
ECTS2 EMC Test System with integrated
EPTS-3-100A Voltage Dips Module